
From: Mike Florio
4/19/2010 5:50:24 PM
Darling, Melanie (melanie.darling@cpuc.ca.gov)
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 
jeffgray@dwt.com (jeffgray@dwt.com); Reid, Alice L (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ALR4); Clay, Christopher 
(christopher.clay@cpuc.ca.gov); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); hayley@tum.org (hayley@tum.org); 
liddell@energyattomey.com (liddell@energyattomey.com); 
martinhomec@gmail.com (martinhomec@gmail.com); 
WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com (WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com); 
rob@redwoodrob.com (rob@redwoodrob.com); jewellhargleroad@mac.com 
(jewellhargleroad@mac.com); Homer, Trina 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TNHC); 
RegRelCPUCCases
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); mrw@mrwassoc.com 
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); Middlekauff, Charles (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); Lucha, Ed 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); 
Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); 
jluckhardt@downeybrand.com (jluckhardt@downeybrand.com); 
dcarroll@downeybrand.com (dcarroll@downeybrand.com); 
dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); Sean.Beatty@mirant.com 
(Sean.Beatty@mirant.com); Zimmermann, Mark
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MWZl); sarveybob@aol.com 
(sarveybob@aol.com); LauckhartR@bv.com (LauckhartR@bv.com); 
kerry.hattevik@nrgenergy.com (kerry.hattevik@nrgenergy.com); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com); 
abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); Tisdale, Matthew 
(matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
califomiadockets@pacificorp.com (califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); 
kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com (kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com); 
jdh@eslawfirm.com (jdh@eslawfirm.com); Darling, Melanie 
(melanie.darling@cpuc.ca.gov); Deal, Matthew (matthew.deal@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Econome, Janet A. (janet.econome@cpuc.ca.gov); Skala, Pete 
(pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov); Eustace, Claire (claire.eustace@cpuc.ca.gov); Semcer, 
Melissa (melissa.semcer@cpuc.ca.gov); Levy, Meri (meri.levy@cpuc.ca.gov)

Sent:
To:

Cc:

Bee:
Subject: Re: PHC date for A.08-09-007

The revised date works for TURN. Thank you very much, Mike Florio
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At 05:41 PM 4/19/2010, Darling, Melanie wrote:
>To the parties: At the request of more than one party, I will 
>re-schedule the PHC for another date in May. My current working date is 
>Friday May 7 at 10:00 A.M. Please let me know tomorrow, Tuesday, if 
>there is a substantial reason why you could not attend a PHC on that 
>date. Thank you.
>
>Melanie M. Darling 
Administrative Law Judge 
>Califomia Public Utilities Commission 
>505 Van Ness Ave.
>San Francisco, CA 94102 
>(415) 703-1461 
>email: MD2@cpuc.ca.gov
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